WCHLA
The Senior Activity Center

Center (979) 836-6552 €
Forever Young Resale Shop (979) 836-1430

2023-2024 Center Holidays

The Senior Activity Center will be closed on the following days:

Monday, January 15 Martin Luther King Jr. Day
Friday, March 1 Texas Independence Day
Friday, March 29 Good Friday
Monday, May 27 Memorial Day
Wednesday, June 19 Juneteenth
Thursday, July 4 Independence Day
Monday, September 2 Labor Day
Monday, November 11 Veterans Day Observance
Thursday, November 28 Thanksgiving Day

Friday, November 29 Thanksgiving Holiday
Tuesday, December 24 Christmas Eve
Wednesday, December 25 Christmas Day
Wednesday, January 1, 2025 New Year’s Day

Employee’s Birthday



